351714

OF \$40.00 11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kaul Corporation	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc. d/b/a Presto Products Company	
Street Address:	670 North Perkins Street	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54912-2399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11851714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 332-5300

Email: hwitt@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 1: 3200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: 80 South 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-2215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15197.0142US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie R. Daulton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022081 FRAME: 0224

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KAUL CORPORATION, a Colorado corporation with a place of business at 2525 S. Wadsworth, Suite 300, Lakewood, CO 80227 ("Assignor") does hereby irrevocably sell, assign and transfer to REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. D/B/A PRESTO PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 670 N. Perkins Street, Appleton, WI 54912-2399 ("Assignee") all worldwide right, title and interest in and to U.S. Pat. App. No. 11/851, 714 ("Hydrocarbon-Absorbing Porous Pavement Structure"), filed September 7, 2007, all utility models and other applications therefor, further including any and all 11/851,714 divisionals, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, provisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and Patent Cooperation Treaty filings, in existence as of the Effective Date or at any time thereafter, and all foreign equivalents of any of the foregoing, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on this 31 day of March, 2008. Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Patent Assignment.

AGREED TO:		
KAUL CORPORATION		
BY:		
TITLE: TESS	· (DENT	
DATE: 4	108	
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Jefferson)	-
COUNTY OF Tofferson) ss.:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge by Joe Kam, as President	nowledged before me this \ \	day of April in the year 2008 and Corporation a Coloradi
corporation, on behalf of the corpora	ttion. He/she is personally know	wn to me or has produced
:	as identification.	
	Notary:	atter of the same
NOTARY SEAL		slyn A 7110
	Notary Public, State of	
	My commission expires:	CAROLYN A. PIRO NOTARY PUBLIC
	14	STATE OF COLORADO

Presto Kaul Agreement

PHX 328,085,117v45 2/4725/2008

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 022081 FRAME: 0225